PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEIKO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS INC.	10/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC.	
Street Address:	8, NAKASE 1-CHOME, MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA-SHI	
City:	СНІВА	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5877744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502 222 3613
Email: judy@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison, Suite 400
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8300-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elmer W. Galbi

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCSassignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 5877

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Seiko Communications Systems Inc.

Assignee: Seiko Instruments Inc.,

This assignment relates to the following United States of America (US) Patent:

a) 5,877,744

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, acting for <u>Seiko Communications Systems Inc.</u> a former corporation with a principal office in Amber Glen, Beaverton, Oregon.

Hereby, to the full extent possible, sells, assigns and transfers (or confirms a prior assignment or transfer) to <u>Seiko Instruments Inc.</u>, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at <u>8. Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8507 Japan</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the <u>United States of America</u> and all other countries of the world in and to:

- (a) The above listed $\underline{\sf US}$ patent and any patents issued as the based upon the above listed $\underline{\sf US}$ patent.
- (b) Any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the above listed <u>US</u> patent.
- (b) All divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in any country of the world on any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the above listed <u>US</u> patent.
- (c) All patent applications filed in any country of the world on any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the above listed <u>US</u> patent.
- (d) All original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the any country of the world which cover any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the above listed $\underline{\text{US}}$ patent.

Date: 10-23-06

Signature:

Printed name: Akira Yamamoto

Acting As: Chief Executive Officer (last)
Acting for: Seiko Communications Systems Inc.

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 10/24/2006